

More Than Spots Open Horse Show



Sponsored by the Illinois Pinto Horse Association

Sunday, June 4th, 2023 at 8am Horse Fair Park 8105 Blivin St. Spring Grove, IL 60081 Judge: TBD

- 1. Western Type at Halter
- 2. English Type at Halter
- 3. 3 & Under at Halter
- 4. Colored Horse at Halter (must show color)
- 5. Open Horse at Halter (all types)

Grand & Reserve Halter

- 6. Open Showmanship (all ages)
- 7. 13 & Under Showmanship
- 8. 14-18 Showmanship
- 9. 19 & Over Showmanship
- 10. Lead-line (10 & under)

15 Minute Break

- 11. Open Walk Trot English Pleasure (all ages)
- 12. 13 & Under Walk Trot English Pleasure*
- 13. 14-18 Walk Trot English Pleasure *
- 14. Open Walk Trot English Equitation (all ages)
- 15. 13& Under Walk Trot English Equitation*
- 16. 14-18 Walk Trot English Equitation*

15 Minute Break

- 17. Open English Pleasure (all ages)
- 18. 13 & Under English Pleasure
- 19. 14-18 English Pleasure
- 20. 19 & Over English Pleasure
- 21. Open English Equitation (all ages)
- 22. 13 & Under English Equitation
- 23. 14-18 English Equitation
- 24. 19 & Over English Equitation
- 25. Open English Disciplined Rail (all ages)
- 26. Open English Ideal Horse (all ages)

Lunch Break

- 27. Open Walk Trot Western Pleasure (all ages)
- 28. 13 & Under Walk Trot Western Pleasure*
- 29. 14-18 Walk Trot Western Pleasure *
- 30. Open Walk Trot Western Horsemanship (all ages)
- 31. 13& Under Walk Trot Western Horsemanship*
- 32. 14-18 Walk Trot Western Horsemanship*

15 Minute Break

- 33. Open Western Pleasure (all ages)
- 34. 13 & Under Western Pleasure
- 35. 14-18 Western Pleasure
- 36. 19 & Over Western Pleasure
- 37. Open Western Horsemanship (all ages)
- 38. 13 & Under Western Horsemanship
- 39. 14-18 Western Horsemanship
- 40. 19 & Over Western Horsemanship
- 41. Open Western Disciplined Rail (all ages)
- 42. Open Western Ideal Horse (all ages)

15 Minute Break

- 43. Open Ranch Pleasure #
- 44. Open Ranch Riding #
- 45. Ranch Conformation #^

Entry fee \$7.00/class
Office fee \$5.00 horse/rider
combination

**Online enter by 6/1 for raffle prize
entry
No refunds

- *Classes are unable to cross enter into walk trot canter classes
- Must show in 1 halter class to qualify for Highpoints
- Exhibitor age as of January 1st, 2023
- All horses must provide proof of current negative coggins
- No alcohol
- Dogs must be leashed
- Riders 18 and under must have parent or guardian sign entry form
- Show committee reserves the right to combine or cancel classes and also reserves the right to excuse any exhibitor or spectator from grounds
- No hitting or abuse of horses
- Stallions are not to be exhibited by persons under age 18
- Showmanship will be the tie breaker class
- Illinois Pinto Horse Association, Spring Grove Horse Show Inc, The Village of Spring Grove, and other affiliates are not responsible or liable for any injury, damages, or loss sustained in any way to exhibitors, volunteers, spectators, or properties.

Awards & Highpoints

1st-6th place ribbons in all classes

High Point Divisions

13 & Under

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 11, 14, 17, 18, 21, 22, 25, 26, 27, 30, 33, 34, 37, 41, 42

<u>14-18</u>

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11, 14, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 26, 27, 30, 3, 35, 37, 39, 41, 42

<u>19 & Over</u>

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 14, 17, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27, 30, 33, 36, 37, 40, 41, 42

13 & Under Walk Trot *

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 11, 12, 14, 15, 27, 28, 30, 31

14-18 Walk Trot *

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11, 13, 14, 15, 27, 29, 30, 32

#Ranch

43, 44, 45

#^ unable to cross enter into other classes, ranch type horses only Classes 43 & 44 will allow cross entering, will be judged as ranch type & non-typical ranch type

Warning: Under the Equine Liability Act, each participant who engages in an equine activity expressly assumes the risk of engaging in and legal responsibility for injury, loss, or damage to person or property resulting from the risk of equine activities. Every entry shall constitute an agreement that the person making it, and/ or all persons connected with the horse or pony shall be subject to the constitution and the rules of PtHA of Illinois. The PtHA of Illinois and all persons connected with the PtHA and the show grounds are not responsible for damages, losses, or injuries